European Regional Development Fund  www.italy-croatia.eu/susport
Local action plan for the port of
Split
Final Version 13/05/2021
Deliverable Number D.3.3.12.
DISCLAIMER
This document reflects the author’s views; the Programme authorities are not liable for any use that

Strengthening
Implementation of EMS
Implementation of PERS
Education and training of
staff
Internal regulative
framework
Ordinance on handling
hazardous material
Ship waste management
plan
Figure 6: Gantt of the listed solutions and measures from Chapter 3
Consistency with environmental sustainability and energy efficiency
policies
• National action plan for renewable energy sources to 2020,
• Directive 2000/59/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 November 2000
on port reception facilities for ship-generated waste and cargo residues,
• Directive 2000/60/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 October 2000
establishing a framework for Community action in the field of water policy,
• Directive 2008/56/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 June 2008
establishing a framework for community action in the field of marine environmental policy
(Marine Strategy Framework Directive),
18
• Directive 2008/98/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 19 November 2008
on waste and repealing certain Directives,
• Directive 2009/28/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 April 2009 on the
promotion of the use of energy from renewable sources and amending and subsequently
repealing Directives 2001/77/EC and 2003/30/EC,
• Directive 2014/89/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 July 2014
establishing a framework for maritime spatial planning,